

Kawasaki MULE PRO-MX Plow Bracket
P/N: MA11736 (BR14698)
Fits: 2014-2023 MULE PRO-MX

Installation Instructions:

Includes:

1. Plow Bracket (BR14698)

Installation should be performed by a certified technician.

Hardware Kit:

1. (8) 3/8 Flat Washers
2. (2) 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" Bolts
3. (2) 3/8-16 Nyloc Flange Bolt

Installation:

1. If you have a winch already installed. Remove it and set it aside for now. You will be using the hardware again.
2. Place the plow bracket over the front bumper as shown.
3. Using (2) 3/8" bolts, (2) washers and (2) nuts attach the rear of the bracket to the frame. The nuts will go on top of the frame next to the differential.
4. Using the remaining washers and winch hardware mount the winch back on the bumper.

Tools Needed:

1. 12mm Socket wrench
2. 9/16" Socket wrench
3. 9/16" Open End Wrench

NOTE: You can use the washers to raise the back of the winch so it is level with the front of the winch. The washers will go between the winch and the frame on the rear two winch mounting bolts.

This bracket is made in the USA.